# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| Stephan Wellach           | 07/19/2008     |
| Josef Schonlinner         | 04/26/2008     |
| Vebjorn Knut Grande       | 09/10/2008     |
| Jorunn Steinsland Rosvoll | 09/10/2008     |
| Per Aksel Skjolsvik       | 09/15/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sud-Chemie AG  |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Street Address: | Lenbachplatz 6 |
| City:           | Munich         |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY        |
| Postal Code:    | 80333          |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12091706 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)302-8998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

ī

Phone: 212-302-8989

Email: ipdocket@hgcpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Florek

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1399-009 |
|-------------------------|----------|
|-------------------------|----------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth F. Florek

PATENT REEL: 021623 FRAME: 0879

500665105

12097

H \$400

Total Attachments: 3

source=139900assignment#page1.tif source=139900assignment#page2.tif

source=139900assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021623 FRAME: 0880** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Götz Burgfels of Marienbader Strasse 13, 83043 Bad Aibling, Germany; Stephan Wellach of Ahornweg 2, 85617 Assling, Germany; Josef Schönlinner of Kohlstatt 6, 83119 Obing, Germany; Friedrich Schmidt of Lug ins Land 52, 83024 Rosenheim, Germany; Volker Kurth of Eichenstr. 14, 83043 Bad Aibling, Germany; Vebjorn Knut Grande of Rynhaugen, Lian, N-7025 Trondheim, Norway; Jorunn Steinsland Rosvoll of Markaplassen 86, N-7054 Ranheim, Norway; and Per Aksel Skjølsvik of Ovre Flåtasv. 67D, N-7079 Flåtasen, Norway (collectively "Assignors") do hereby sell and assign to Süd-Chemie AG, a German corporation, having a place of business at Lenbachplatz 6, 80333 Munich, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in A CATALYST COMPOSITION FOR HYDROCRACKING AND PROCESS OF MILD HYDROCRACKING AND RING OPENING in the United States, as described in the application for United States patent filed herewith, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any United States official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any United States patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in the United States.

| 16 April | 2008 | Götz Burgfels   |  |
|----------|------|-----------------|--|
| 19-July  | 2008 | Stephan Wellach |  |

PATENT REEL: 021623 FRAME: 0881

100 1

| 26.04.  | 2008 | Josef Schönlinner         |
|---------|------|---------------------------|
| 16.04   | 2008 | Schmidt Schmidt           |
| 15,04.0 | 2008 | Volker Kurth              |
|         | 2008 | Vebjorn Knut Grande       |
|         | 2008 | Jorunn Steinsland Rosvoll |
|         | 2008 | Per Aksel Skjølsvik       |

|               | _ 2008 | Josef Schönlinner                                   |
|---------------|--------|-----------------------------------------------------|
|               | _2008  | Friedrich Schmidt                                   |
|               | _ 2008 | Volker Kurth                                        |
| 10. September | _2008  | Vebjorn Knut Grande                                 |
| 10. september | _2008  | Jonunn Steinsland Rosvoll Torunn Steinsland Rosvoll |
| 15- September | _2008  | Per Aksel Skjølsvik Per Aksel Skjølsvik             |